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1 1614 MEDA PAVAN SHANKAR M VENKATESWARA RAO M 19-03-1998 25 ST NO NO NO NO NL BSC 10 9.18 87.21 65.41 Oct-2021 2 --- --- --- 0 67.41

SSC & BSC MARKS MEMOS, STUDY, 
CASTE CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED 

AND ATTENDER CUM CLEANER 
SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

2 1302 MANDURI SHAIK RAHAMAN M NURULLA M 07-04-1997 26 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 2026 84.42 63.32 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 64.32 ---

3 3524 GUNTUR SHAIK JAFFAR G KAJA HUSSAIN M 28-07-1994 29 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1980 82.5 61.88 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 62.88 ---

4 556 GOPARAJU PRASANNA KUMARI G VEERA SUBHRAMANYAM F 17-08-1995 28 OC NO NO NO NO L BA 10 8.34 79.23 59.42 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0 62.42 ---

5 4171 JANAMMA CHEELI C CHINNA F 15-07-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2300 1588 69.04 51.78 May-2008 10 --- --- --- 0 61.78
COOK CUM CARE TAKER SERVICE NOT 

CONSIDER

6 2377 BEJJAM LAKSHMI PRASANNA B YACOBU F 09-05-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2500 1730 69.2 51.9 Mar-2014 9 --- --- --- 0 60.9 ---

7 507 GOPARAJU JYOTSNA KUMARI G VEERA SUBHRAMANYAM F 25-11-1998 25 OC NO NO NO NO L BA 10 8.12 77.14 57.86 Sep-2020 3 --- --- --- 0 60.86 EWS EXPIRED

8 3125 KALLURI PRASANNA VENKATA GOPALA KRISHNAK HARI BABU M 25-06-1996 27 EWS YES NO NO NO L B TECH 6100 4453 73 54.75 May-2017 6 --- --- --- 0 60.75 ---

9 884 MADIRE SHAIK ALLIIBI M SK HAMEED F 16-06-1998 25 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1899 79.13 59.35 Mar-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 59.35 ---

10 1645 RAJASEKHAR KANCHERLA JAGGAIAH M 15-04-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L B TECH (IT) 4250 2794 65.74 49.31 Apr-2012 10 --- --- --- 0 59.31 ---

11 2512 SAPATLA VANITHA S BHASKAR F 20-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L B TECH 5200 3601 69.25 51.94 Apr-2016 7 --- --- --- 0 58.94 ---

12 1252 MAHESH GURRAM VEERA BADRA RAO M 29-07-1985 38 BC-B NO NO NO NO L BA 1800 1160 64.44 48.33 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0 58.33
PRIVATE UNIVERSITY CALORX 

TEACHER'S UNIVERSITY, GUJARAT

13 1957  GURJALLAPUDI JASHUVA G CHANDRASEKHAR M 16-04-1991 32 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2550 1641 64.35 48.26 May-2011 10 --- --- --- 0 58.26 ---

14 3384 VENKATARAO NANDIGAM YELAMANDA N M 15-07-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2300 1478 64.26 48.2 May-2002 10 --- --- --- 0 58.2 MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

15 5517 TATAIAH MOPIDEVI M BABU RAO M 05-03-1988 35 BC-A NO NO YES NO L BSC 2300 1439 62.57 46.93 May-2008 10 --- --- --- 0 56.93 OH 61%

16 1247 GANGADGARA RAO REDDY YEDUKONDALU R M 06-07-1985 38 BC-D NO NO YES NO L BSC 2300 1432 62.26 46.7 Mar-2008 10 --- --- --- 0 56.7 OH - 55%,LGS NOT CONSIDER

17 5306 SHAIK KHADAR BHASHA SK KHASIM M 12-08-1995 28 BC-E NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1580 65.83 49.37 May-2017 6 --- --- --- 0 55.37 ATTENDER SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

18 6298 GUDE PRASAD G BULLIYYA M 20-03-1988 35 BC-B NO NO YES NO NL B TECH 5350 3225 60.28 45.21 Jul-2013 10 --- --- --- 0 55.21
HH - 46 % AND OFFICE SUBORDINATE 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDER

19 5800 JAMMULA NAVYA J BABU AMBEDKAR F 22-05-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L BPT 2900 1975 68.1 51.08 Sep-2019 4 --- --- --- 0 55.08 ---

20 5657 LAKSHMAIAH NALLAPATI NAGESWARA RAO N M 10-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1432 59.67 44.75 Jul-2009 10 --- --- --- 0 54.75 ---

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF HOUSE KEEPERS/WARDENS

CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING
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CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING

21 5302 ADDANKI BHASKARA RAO A VENKATA SWAMY M 06-06-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1428 59.5 44.63 Jun-2009 10 --- --- --- 0 54.63  MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

22 1146 SONIA KANCHERLA K DEVADASA RAO F 20-04-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1407 58.63 43.97 Jun-2009 10 --- --- --- 0 53.97 ---

23 5020 VARRE RAMUDU V CHINA SUBBA RAO M 24-12-1994 28 SC NO NO NO NO L B TECH 6075 3806 62.65 46.99 Jun-2017 6 --- --- --- 0 52.99 ---

24 916 DODDIGARLA DILEEP D ISRAEL M 21-07-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL B TECH 6025 3532 58.62 43.97 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0 52.97 ---

25 4534 TENALI SWAROOPA RANI VENKATESWARA RAO F 10-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L B COM 2100 1304 62.1 46.58 Mar-2017 6 --- --- --- 0 52.58 ---

26 1429 PREMAIAH GERA SUNDARA RAO G M 28-03-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L B COM 2100 1188 56.57 42.43 Mar-2009 10 --- --- --- 0 52.43 ---

27 3827 POTLURI YESU BABU P VENKATESWARLU M 15-03-1998 25 ST NO NO NO NO L BSC 10 7.18 68.21 51.16 May-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 52.16 ---

28 3543 SANKURU NIHARIKA S ELIA F 04-07-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL B TECH 5925 3616 61.03 45.77 May-2017 6 --- --- --- 0 51.77 ---

29 3806 BADUGU ANASUYAMMA BADUGU ANKAIAH F 20-08-1992 31 SC NO NO NO NO L B TECH 5925 3530 59.58 44.69 Jun-2016 7 --- --- --- 0 51.69 ---

30 1000 DEVARAI KALYANI D VIJAY F 10-04-1999 24 ST NO NO NO NO L BSC 10 7.07 67.17 50.38 Jul-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 51.38 FNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

31 4081 KURAMA AKHILA K VIJAY KUMAR F 31-12-2000 22 SC NO NO NO NO NL B PHARMACY 10 7.04 66.88 50.16 Jun-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 51.16 ---

32 2699 NARASARAJU VARIKUNTA V MANIKYA RAO M 15-06-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L B TECH 4250 2308 54.31 40.73 Dec-2013 10 --- --- --- 0 50.73
LATEST CASTE CERTIFICATE NOT 

ENCLOSED

33 1138 KANCHERLA BUJJI K DEVADASA RAO F 10-05-1980 43 SC NO NO NO NO L BA 1700 913 53.71 40.28 May-2011 10 --- --- --- 0 50.28 ---

34 868 MOGILI RAMANJANEYULU M KOTESWARA RAO M 12-06-1990 33 ST NO NO NO NO L BA 1850 985 53.24 39.93 May-2010 10 --- --- --- 0 49.93 ---

35 188 BHANUPRAKASH KOMARABATTI RAVINDRABABU M 18-07-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2300 1254 54.52 40.89 Jul-2014 9 --- --- --- 0 49.89 ---

36 3901 KANCHERLA NANLINI K RAMESH F 11-02-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L B COM 10 6.71 63.75 47.81 Nov-2021 2 --- --- --- 0 49.81 ---

37 1664 PRAKASH KAMBHAMPATI PRASAD KAMBHAMPATI M 01-05-1987 36 SC NO NO NO NO L B COM 2100 1098 52.29 39.22 Jun-2012 10 --- --- --- 0 49.22 ---

38 2320 DASARI ASHA D KISHORE F 07-08-1988 35 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2400 1252 52.17 39.13 Aug-2010 10 --- --- --- 0 49.13 ---

39 5690 GODA MAHESH BABU G SEKHAR BABU M 01-06-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC 10 6.37 60.52 45.39 Jun-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 45.39
STUDY CERTIFICATES AND 

CONSOLIDATE MEMORANDAM OF 
MARKS NOT ENCLOSED

40 5236 POOJALA PRASANTH KUMAR P VENKATESWARLU M 16-08-1984 39 OC NO NO NO NO NL BCOM 2100 1100 52.38 39.29 Dec-2020 3 --- --- --- 0 42.29 STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT ENCLOSED

41 4700 VENIGALLA MANJUSHA V VENKATA SIVA RAO F 23-04-1991 32 OC NO NO NO NO L BCOM 2000 832 41.6 31.2 Oct-2013 10 --- --- --- 0 41.2 PRIVATE SERVICE NOT CONSIDER
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CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING

42 4199 MAGULURI PRAVEEN M SATYAM M 23-04-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 2500 1289 51.56 38.67 Aug-2022 1 --- --- --- 0 39.67 ---

43 960 MADASU RANEMMA M HANUMAIAH F 15-06-1990 33 OC NO NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
CASTE CERTIFICATE AND 

MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT 
ENCLOSED

44 1033 SYED AMANULLA S SHAIDA M 08-06-1994 29 EWS YES NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT 

ENCLOSED

45 3213 INJAMUDI NAVEENDRA I VENKATESWARLU F 02-06-1997 26 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0 MARKS MEMO'S NOT VISIBLE

46 3580 SALAGALA PRASAD BABU KOTESAWARA RAO M 11-12-1982 41 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

47 2373 RAYAPUDI SWAPNA R RAMA RAO F 28-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

48 2987 PEDDIPAGA SAMBHASIVA RAO P SUBBA RAO M 20-06-1995 28 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0 MARKS MEMO'S NOT VISIBLE

49 2509 NELAPATI CHINA BABU N BHAGYA RAJU M 24-07-1994 29 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

50 2496 VASIMALLA VINEETHA V KOTESAWARA RAO F 12-02-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L B COM 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0 MARKS MEMO'S NOT VISIBLE

51 3190 CHANDRAKALA DOLA D MALLESWARA RAO F 28-08-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO L
BSC

 ( NURSING)
0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0

MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT 
COMPLETELY ENCLOSED

52 3225 DURGAM RAM BABU  D YESAIAH M 12-06-1993 30 SC NO NO NO NO NL B COM 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
STUDY CERTIFICATES AND 

MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT 
ENCLOSED

53 3437 RAVI INDIRA R BALA SWAMY F 01-06-1983 40 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

54 5678 LAKSHMIKANTHAMMA YERRAM Y ANANDA RAO F 24-07-1983 40 OC NO NO NO NO NL --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

55 4040 JARAPALA SUNIL NAIK J HIMANELU NAIK M 25-09-2001 22 ST NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

56 4805 DARNASI JOJI BABU D SATYANANDAM M 15-04-1985 38 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
SSC & BSC MARKS MEMOS NOT 

ENCLOSED

57 5539 SURESH BABU KATHI K KALESHA M 15-06-1986 37 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED AND 
MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED

58 4498 VEERNAPU VICTOR MOSES DAYARATNAM M 25-09-2001 22 SC NO NO NO NO NL --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

59 3373 KOMARAKONDA NAGA TEJA
KOMARAKONDA SRINIVASA 
RAO

M 13-01-2002 21 SC NO NO NO NO NL --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0

REQUIRED QUALIFICATION 
CERTIFICATES AND 4TH TO 7TH 

STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
SUBMITTED

60 6163 THOTTEMPUDI AKHILA THOTTEMPUDI RAMA RAO F 18-08-2000 23 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION 

CERTIFICATES  NOT SUBMITTED

61 3915 MANNEM JOY BABU MANNEM VENKAIAH M 08-07-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0 MARKS MEMO'S NOT SUBMITTED
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CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING

62 5854 INDLA SOBHA RANI INDLA KONDAIAH F 04-04-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO L
BSC

 ( NURSING)
0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0

3RD AND 4TH YEAR MARKS MEMOS 
NOT SUBMITTED

63 6265 TALLURI CHANDRA SEKHAR T KRISHNA MOHAN M 07-08-1990 33 SC NO NO NO NO NL BSC 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS, CASTE 

AND STUDY CERTIFICATES NOT 
SUBMITTED

64 6215 KOYYAGURA RAJASEKHAR KOYYAGURA PRASAD M 18-08-1989 34 SC NO NO NO NO NL B TECH 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
MEMORANDAM OF MARKS NOT 

SUBMITTED 

65 1695 KARUMURU ASHA LATHA K NANCHARAIAH F 01-07-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

66 294 PAGALLA DORCA P SAMUEL F 16-04-1999 24 SC NO NO NO NO L BA 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0 BA MARKS MEMOS NOT ENCLOSED

67 829 SARI ANITHA S SUDHAKAR F 09-07-1996 27 SC NO NO NO NO NL --- 0 0 0 0 --- 0 --- --- --- 0 0
REQUIRED QUALIFICATION  

CERTIFICATES NOT SUBMITTED

Dt: 13.03.2024  Sd/- Sri M. Venu Gopal Reddy,
Collector & District Magistrate and

Chairman of
District Selection Committee,

Guntur

The Candidates are required to submit their grievances / objections and also to submit any certificates to the mail of GMC, Guntur i.e, gunturmedicalcollege1946@gmail.com or in person at Guntur Medical College, Guntur within one (1) week 
i.e, from 15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 from the date of display of the Provisional Merit Lists in the websites and objection / grievances received after stipulated period of one week i.e, 22.03.2024 will not be considered and they are also requested to 
check the Websites of Guntur District and Guntur Medical College, Guntur for Final Merit List and other updates. 

Note: Certain deficiencies are noticed and mentioned in the remarks coloumn stating that they have not submitted Study Certificates, Caste Certificates, Appointment Orders, Service Certificates etc., against their 
names in the above said Provisional Merit List.  

1.     If they fail to submit the copies of Certificates of required qualification, Training / Internship / Service within prescribed time, their names will not be considered for selection and their names will not appear 
in the Final Merit List.

2.      The applicants who have not submitted Service Certificates & Appointment orders as mentioned in the remarks coloumn and who fail to submit those certificates within the prescribed time weightage marks 
will not be given.


